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Finnish Culture and Heritage
Program

3.10.
Monday

8.30
8.45

10.00-10.15
10.15

11.20
12.00
12.10
13.15
15.00

18.00-

Pick-up from the hotel
Welcome program.
Presentation of the programme.  Harjavalta Auditorium
Break
Presentation of the International Groups and activities.
Tour of the school in the International Groups, guided by the
Finnish students
Lunch, school canteen
A short walk to Town Hall
Visiting Town Hall
Visiting the Church and recreational facilities
Disc golf
Back to the hotel - free time
Welcome evening at school, dinner
For students possibility to visit the local community center close to
the school



4.10.
Tuesday

8.30
8.45
9.30-10.30

11.00-12.00
12.15
15.15
16.00
17.00
18.15
19.30
20.00

Pick-up from the hotel
Full day excursion to Rauma and Eura
Bronze Age Burial Site Sammallahdenmäki
(Unesco World Heritage    Site). Guided tour
Old Rauma (Unesco World Heritage Site). Guided tour
Lunch + free time in Old Rauma
Bus leaves for Eura
Prehistoric museum Eura, Eura / The Kauttua Ironworks
The Kauttua Ironworks / Prehistoric museum
Dinner, Kauttua Klubi, Eura
Bus leaves
Back at the hotel

5.10.
Wednesday

8.30
8.45

10.00
10.15
11.20

12.30

18.30
19.30
n. 20.00

Pick-up from the hotel
Work in International Groups: each group starts preparing their
literary works/
outdoor activities
Break
Work in International Groups / outdoor activities continue
Lunch, school canteen
A break to get equipment (from the hotel) for hiking, sauna and
swimming
Bus leaves from the school
Hiking/walking in a forest by a lake, campfire
Sauna and swimming
Dinner
Bus leaves
Back at the hotel



6.10.
Thursday

8.30
8.45

10.15
11.20
12.00
12.40

16.00 -16.30

18.30
19.30
20.15

Pick-up from the hotel
Work in International groups continue: postcards and the litterature
works
Working in groups continues. Teachers meeting
Lunch, school canteen
The bus leaves for Pori
Satakunta museum. Guided tour
Free time: Puuvilla shopping centre
The bus leaves for Reposaari
Walking, history and scenery by the Gulf of Bothnia
Dinner at Merimesta, Reposaari
Bus leaves
Back at the hotel

7.10.
Friday

8.30
8.45

11.20
12.00

14.50
15.00-17.00
17.30

Pick-up from the hotel
Presenting the groups works, voting the best postcards,
Harjavalta auditorium
Making some snacks, home economics labs
Lunch, school canteen
Sculpture walk
Back to the Hotel/free time
Leaving for Emil Cedercreutz Museum
Emil Cedercreutz museum. Guided tours
Farewell Dinner and Ceremony, giving Europass Mobility
Certificates
The project countries’ own performances and live music. Emil
Cedercreutz Museum




