



Sharing Cultural Treasures

2020-1-IT02-KA229-079035_2

Finnish Culture and Heritage Program

3.10. Monday	
8.30	Pick-up from the hotel
8.45	Welcome program.
10 00 10 15	Presentation of the programme. Harjavalta Auditorium
10.00-10.15	Break
10.15	Presentation of the International Groups and activities.
	Tour of the school in the International Groups, guided by the
11.00	Finnish students
11.20	Lunch, school canteen
12.00	A short walk to Town Hall
12.10	Visiting Town Hall
13.15	Visiting the Church and recreational facilities
15.00	Disc golf
	Back to the hotel - free time
18.00-	Welcome evening at school, dinner
	For students possibility to visit the local community center close to
	the school



4.10. Tuesday	
8.30 8.45	Pick-up from the hotel Full day excursion to Rauma and Eura Bronze Age Burial Site Sammallahdenmäki
9.30-10.30	(Unesco World Heritage Site). Guided tour
11.00-12.00	Old Rauma (Unesco World Heritage Site). Guided tour
12.15	Lunch + free time in Old Rauma
15.15	Bus leaves for Eura
16.00	Prehistoric museum Eura, Eura / The Kauttua Ironworks
17.00	The Kauttua Ironworks / Prehistoric museum
18.15	Dinner, Kauttua Klubi, Eura
19.30	Bus leaves
20.00	Back at the hotel

5.10. Wednesday	
8.30 8.45	Pick-up from the hotel Work in International Groups: each group starts preparing their literary works/
	outdoor activities
10.00	Break
10.15	Work in International Groups / outdoor activities continue
11.20	Lunch, school canteen
	A break to get equipment (from the hotel) for hiking, sauna and swimming
12.30	Bus leaves from the school
	Hiking/walking in a forest by a lake, campfire
	Sauna and swimming
18.30	Dinner
19.30	Bus leaves
n. 20.00	Back at the hotel

6.10. Thursday	
8.30	Pick-up from the hotel
8.45	Work in International groups continue: postcards and the litterature works
10.15	Working in groups continues. Teachers meeting
11.20	Lunch, school canteen
12.00	The bus leaves for Pori
12.40	Satakunta museum. Guided tour
	Free time: Puuvilla shopping centre
16.00 -16.30	The bus leaves for Reposaari
	Walking, history and scenery by the Gulf of Bothnia
18.30	Dinner at Merimesta, Reposaari
19.30	Bus leaves
20.15	Back at the hotel

7.10. Friday	
8.30	Pick-up from the hotel
8.45	Presenting the groups works, voting the best postcards, Harjavalta auditorium
	Making some snacks, home economics labs
11.20	Lunch, school canteen
12.00	Sculpture walk
	Back to the Hotel/free time
14.50	Leaving for Emil Cedercreutz Museum
15.00-17.00	Emil Cedercreutz museum. Guided tours
17.30	Farewell Dinner and Ceremony, giving Europass Mobility
	Certificates
	The project countries' own performances and live music. Emil
	Cedercreutz Museum